
 

Newsletter for the Week Commencing 1st February 2026 

Sunday 1st February 

9.15  Holy Communion at Holy Trinity Church Lane End led by Revd Mark Ackford 

9.30  Holy Communion at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch led by Revd Philip Smith 

11.00  Holy Communion at St Mary le Moor, Cadmore End led by Revd Peter Viney 

17.00  Christingle at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch 

Monday 2nd February 

Mark’s day off 

Tuesday 3rd February 

10.30  Till 12 Community Coffee Morning at St Mary le Moor Church, Cadmore End 

11.30  Prayer for our local community, our church, our nation and the wider   

  world - for half an hour on Zoom. For more details and the Zoom link   

  to join, contact the parish office 

Wednesday 4th February 

Philip’s day off 

14.00  Funeral and Burial of the late Sonya Messenger at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch 

20.00  Lane End DCC Meeting 

Thursday 5th February 

11.00  Funeral and burial of the late Rosemary Caine at Holy Trinity Church Lane End 

Friday 6th February 

Philip’s day off 

Saturday 7th February 

10.00  Mark’s surgery. Appointments can be made via the parish office 

14.30  The Friendship Club at St Peter & St Paul’s. FILM SHOW!  (A comedy drama from 

2016. Contact Jane if you want to find out the title.) 

Come promptly to take your seats before we start. Refreshments will be served in 

the interval. We should finish before 5 pm. 

Free, but donations of money or cakes are always welcome. For more details contact 

Jane on 01494-482880 or jtslater315@gmail.com 

mailto:jtslater315@gmail.com


 

Community Matters 

FEBRUARY LIST OF NEEDED ITEMS  

-squash (any flavours) 

-UHT semi-skimmed milk 

-washing up  liquid 

-Fray Bento Pies 

-children's cereals (especially Kellog's Crunchy Nuts, Quaker Oats So Simple (any flavours), Coco 

Pops, Weetabix, Cheerios 

-tuna fish 

-fabric conditioners 

 

Thank you 

 

 

The late Judith Knight 

The funeral service for the late JUDITH KNIGHT is to be at 13:15 on Wednesday 18th February, 

Milton Chapel, Amersham Crematorium. Family flowers only.  Afterwards at Judith's house 18 Raven 

Road Stokenchurch HP14 3QP for tea/coffee and cake. If you would like to make a donation to 

Alzheimer's Research UK or Action for Children, please give on-line or send a cheque to Surman & 

Horwood (Crowell). Details are here: https://surmanandhorwood.com/donations-funeral-

notices/ . (There will not be a cash collection at the crematorium.)  

https://surmanandhorwood.com/donations-funeral-notices/
https://surmanandhorwood.com/donations-funeral-notices/


 

Upcoming Events  

Wednesday 11th February 

11.00  Funeral and burial of the late Muriel Judge at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch 

20.00  Cadmore End DCC Meeting 

Tuesday 17th February 

19.00  Pancake Supper at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch 

Wednesday 18th February 

10.30  Ash Wednesday Service at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch 

19.00  Ash Wednesday Service at Holy Trinity Church Lane End  

Saturday 21st February 

10.00  Philip’s surgery. Appointments can be made via the parish office. 

Sunday 22nd February  

17.00  Lent Course at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch.  

Tuesday 24th February 

19.30  SCTC Meeting at Ibstone 

Saturday 28th February 

11.00  Wedding of William Nelms and Amy Cho at Holy Trinity Church Lane End 

Sunday 1st March 

17.00  Lent Course at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch.  

Wednesday 4th March 

20.00  Lane End DCC meeting 

Friday 6th March 

12.00  Funeral and burial of the late Phillida Olliver at St Nicholas, Ibstone 

Sunday 8th March 

After service Lane End AGM 

17.00  Lent Course at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch.  

Sunday 15th March 

17.00  Lent Course at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch.  

Sunday 22nd March 

17.00  Lent Course at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch.  



Wednesday 25th March 

20.00  Cadmore End DCC meeting 

Saturday 28th March 

14.00  Interment of ashes of the late Julia Trent at Holy Trinity Church Lane End 

Sunday 29th March 

After Service Ibstone AGM 

Saturday 4th April 

TBC  Wedding of Luke Watt and Katie Mullally at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch 

Wednesday 8th April 

20.00  Cadmore End AGM 

Sunday 12th April 

After Service Stokenchurch AGM 

Tuesday 28th April 

19.30  SCTC AGM at Cadmore End Village Hall 


